
RESOLUTION 2001 - 132 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 97-186, AS 
AMENDED, WHICH ESTABLISHED A MOBILE HOME MOVE-ON 
PERMIT FEE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau 

County, Florida; has found it necessary to amend Resolut 

97-186, as amended. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 24th day of 

September, 2001, by the Board of County Commissioners 

Nassau County, Florida, as follows: 

1. That solution 97-186 shall be amended as shown 

on the attached Exhibit "A:' . 

2. The s set forth in this Resolution shall 

become effective on October 1, 2001. 

ATTEST: 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

MARIANNE MARSHALL 
Its: Chairm'an 

1 



' ., 
~ 

Approved as to form by the 
Nassau County Attorney 

h/anne/res/mobile-home-fees-amd 
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EXHIBIT "A" 

MOBILE HOME PERMITS: 
Single Wide 
Double Wide 
Triple Wide 
Quads 
Manufacture Add-on 

$200.00 
$260.00 
$280.00 

NA 
$ 50.00 

$85.00 
150.00 
170.00 
250.00 
50.00 

NOTE: Separate Permits are Required For the Electrical, Plumbing and 
Mechanical Installations on all· Mobile Homes. '(See Elect., Mech., and Plumbing 
Permit Fee Schedules) ' · 
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