RESOLUTION 2001 - 132

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 97-186, AS AMENDED, WHICH ESTABLISHED A MOBILE HOME MOVE-ON PERMIT FEE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, has found it necessary to amend Resolution 97-186, as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <u>24th</u> day of September, 2001, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. That Resolution 97-186 shall be amended as shown on the attached Exhibit "A".
- 2. The fees set forth in this Resolution shall become effective on October 1, 2001.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Marchell

MARIANNE MARSHALI

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S/MALLIN

h/anne/res/mobile-home-fees-amd

EXHIBIT "A"

MOBILE HOME PERMITS:

Single Wide	\$200.00	\$85.00
Double Wide	\$260.00	150.00
Triple Wide	\$280.00	170.00
Quads	—— NA	250.00
Manufacture Add-on	\$ 50.00	50.00

NOTE: Separate Permits are Required For the Electrical, Plumbing and Mechanical Installations on all Mobile Homes. (See Elect., Mech., and Plumbing Permit Fee Schedules)